been taken into consideration.

a)  Cost of obtaining approval of

felling.

b)  Cost of felling and cutting into

logs.

c)  Cost of transportation.

d)  Sawing cost.

Risk-adjusted discount rate.

 2016/2017 - 16%

(risk premium - 4%).

 2015/2016 - 15%

(risk premium - 4%).

The estimated fair value would

increase/(decrease) if;

 the estimated timber

content were higher/

(lower).

 the estimated timber

prices per cubic meter

were higher/(lower).

 the estimated selling

related costs were lower/

(higher).

 the estimated maturity

age were higher/(lower).

 the risk-adjusted discount

rate were lower/(higher).

A DISTINCTIVE LEGACY

BROWN AND COMPANY PLC  |  ANNUAL REPORT 2016 / 17

205

17.10 SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS FOR BIOLOGICAL ASSETS

17.10.1  Sensitivity variation sales price

Values as appearing in the Statement of Financial Position are very sensitive to price changes with regard to the average sales prices

applied. Simulations made for rubber, coconut and timber show that a rise or decrease by 10% of the estimated future selling price

has the following effect on the net present value of biological assets:

As at 31st March

2017 2016

10% -10% 10% -10%

Variance Rs. Variance Rs. Variance Rs. Variance Rs.

Managed Timber  294,149  (294,149)  612,201  (612,201)

17.10.2 Sensitivity Variation on Discount Rate

Values as appearing in the Statement of Financial Position are very sensitive to changes of the discount rate applied. Simulations

made for rubber, coconut and timber show that a rise or decrease by 1% of the estimated future discount rate has the following effect

on the net present value of biological assets;

As at 31st March

2017 2016

1% -1% 1% -1%

Variance Rs. Variance Rs. Variance Rs. Variance Rs.

Managed Timber  (66,335)  75,217  (196,624)  198,130

The Group is exposed to a number of risks related to its timber plantations;